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Tariff 
Item No. 

39 .01.112 
39 .01.188 
39.02.115 
39.07.396 

39.07.396 
39.07.396 

39.07.396 
40.09.011 

40.14.049 
51.01.001 

51.01.001 

51.04.052} 
51.04.053 
51.04.058 

73.40.497 

74.19.069 
83.09.024 

84.10.009 

84.22.007 
84.59.148 

84.61.002 

85 .11.001 
85 .11.009 
85.19.002 

85.22.202 
85.24.002 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 251-continued 
A.PPROV~ntinued 

Goods 

Lenstite packing, light weight .. 
Teijin Panlite polycarbonate sheet 
Lenstite packing, heavy weight .. 
Disposable serum tubes, designed for storage in liquid 

nitrogen 
Link-belt delrin spray nozzles . . . . . . . . 
Pipettes, when declared by an importer for use in the dairy 

industry 
Tubes, peculiar to use for lymphocyte culture . . . . 
281 Stratoflex medium pressure hose, when declared by an 

importer that it will be used only in the conversion of 
vehicles to liquified petroleum gas 

Linatex valve sleeves . . . . . . . . . . 
Draylon "T" acrylic sewing threads of continuous filament, 

when declared: 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 

filter cloths, sleeves, bags and industrial felts; or 
(2) by an importer for sale by him only to a manufacturer 

for use by him only in making filter cloths, sleeves, 
bags and industrial felts 

Nomex sewing threads of continuous filament, when declared: 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 

filtet cloths, sleeves, bags, press cloths and protective 
clothing; or 

(2) by an importer for sale by him only to a manufacturer 
for use by him only in making filter cloths, sleeves, 
bags, press cloths and protective clothing 

Kevlar aramid fabric, when declared: . . . . . . 
(l) by a manufacturer for use by him only in the making 

of boats; or 
(2) by an importer that it will be sold only to 

manufacturers for use by them only in the making 
of boats 

Hooks: . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Kuplex alloy, viz: safety hook and hook latch assembly 
Snap and Bolt . . . . . . . . . . 

Hansen straight through series ST brass socket ref. 2-S16 .. 
Rivets, of kinds approved by the Minister: . . . . 

Approved: 
Avex exceeding 1.27 cm diameter(! in.) head .. 
Briv . . . . . . . . .. 
Chobert . . . . . . . . . . 

Gorman Rupp trash pumps: . . . . . . . . 
Model: ll!A . . . . . . . . .. 

Hyster Model W5A towing winch . . . . . . 
Buensod regulators, models: . . . . . . . . 

4H, 5H, 6H, 7H, 8H, 9H, lOH, HLA, HLB, HLC, HLD, 
4HDV, 5HDV, 6HDV, 7HDV, 8HDV, 9HDV, lOHDV, 
HLADV,HLBDV,HLCDV,HLDDV 

Hansen series 1000 quick connect couplers part 1000 
6.35 mm F.P.T. 

Karl Leister automatic mobile hot air welding machines .. 
Electrode holders . . . . . . . . . . 
Square "D" Class 2601 Types: AG-1, AG-2, AG-3, reversing 

drum switches 
Metrotech ferromagnetic locator model 880 
Cinematograph arc lamp carbons .. 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Other Pref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

No.6 

Effective 
Part List ______ _ 

Ref. From 
11 No. I 
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10.2 251 
10.2 251 

10.2 251 
. . 251 

10.2 251 
10.2 251 

10.2 251 

10.2 251 

10.2 
251 
251 

10.2 251 

10.2 

251 
251 
251 

251 
10.2 251 
10.2 251 

10.2 251 

10.2 251 
10.2 251 
10.2 251 

10.2 251 
10.2 251 

1/11/77 
1/11/77 
1/11/77 
1/11/77 

1/11/77 
1/1/77 

1/11/77 
1/11/77 

1/9/77 
1/7/77 

1/7/77 

1/12/76 

1/11/77 
1/7/74 

1/11/77 

1/10/77 
1/10/77 
1/10/77 

1/10/77 
1/10/77 
1/10/77 

1/11/77 

1/11/77 
1/1/78 

1/11/77 

1/11/77 
1/7/77 

To* 

31/3/85 
31/3/85 
31/3/85 
31/3/85 

31/3/85 
31/3/85 

31/3/85 
31/3/80 

31/3/85 
30/6/79 

30/6/79 

31/3/84 

30/9/80 
30/6/84 
31/3/85 

31/3/84 
31/3/84 
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