TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 251—continued Approvals—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
39.01.112 39.01.188	Lenstite packing, light weight Teijin Panlite polycarbonate sheet	Free Free	Free	10.2	251 251	1/11/77 1/11/77	31/3/85 31/3/85
39.02.115	Lenstite packing, heavy weight	Free	1100		251	1/11/77	31/3/85
39.07.396	Disposable serum tubes, designed for storage in liquid nitrogen	Free	Free	10.2	251	1/11/77	31/3/85
39.07.396	Link-belt delrin spray nozzles	Free	Free	10.2	251	1/11/77	31/3/85
39.07.396	Pipettes, when declared by an importer for use in the dairy industry	Free	Free	10.2	251	1/1/77	31/3/85
39.07.396	Tubes, peculiar to use for lymphocyte culture	Free	Free	10.2	251	1/11/77	31/3/85
40.09.011	281 Stratoflex medium pressure hose, when declared by an importer that it will be used only in the conversion of vehicles to liquified petroleum gas	Free		••	251	1/11/77	31/3/80
40.14.049	Linatex valve sleeves	Free	Free	10.2	251	1/9/77	31/3/85
51.01.001	Draylon "T" acrylic sewing threads of continuous filament, when declared:	Free	Free	10.2	251	1/7/77	30/6/79
	(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making filter cloths, sleeves, bags and industrial felts; or(2) by an importer for sale by him only to a manufacturer						
	for use by him only in making filter cloths, sleeves, bags and industrial felts						
51.01.001	Nomex sewing threads of continuous filament, when declared:	Free	Free	10.2	251	1/7/77	30/6/79
	(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making filter cloths, sleeves, bags, press cloths and protective clothing; or						
	(2) by an importer for sale by him only to a manufacturer for use by him only in making filter cloths, sleeves,						
	bags, press cloths and protective clothing						
51.04.052	Kevlar aramid fabric, when declared:	Free	Free	10.2	251	1/12/76	31/3/84
51.04.053	(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in the making						
51.04.058	of boats; or						
	(2) by an importer that it will be sold only to manufacturers for use by them only in the making						
= 0 40 40 =	of boats	F	Fore	10.2			
73.40.497	Hooks:	Free	Free	10.2	251	1/11/77	30/9/80
:	Snap and Bolt				251	1/7/74	30/6/84
74.19.069	Hansen straight through series ST brass socket ref. 2-S16	Free	Free	10.2	251	1/11/77	31/3/85
83.09.024	Rivets, of kinds approved by the Minister:	Free				, ,	, ,
	Approved:					4 /40 /55	: 01/0/01
	Avex exceeding 1.27 cm diameter (½ in.) head				251 251	1/10/77 1/10/77	31/3/84
	Briv		-		251	1/10/77	31/3/84 31/3/84
84.10.009	Gorman Rupp trash pumps:	Free	Free	10.2	231	1,10,77	31/3/04
	Model: $11\frac{1}{2}A$				251	1/10/77	31/3/85
84.22.007	Hyster Model W5A towing winch	Free	Free	10.2	251	1/10/77	30/6/80
84.59.148	Buensod regulators, models: 4H, 5H, 6H, 7H, 8H, 9H, 10H, HLA, HLB, HLC, HLD, 4HDV, 5HDV, 6HDV, 7HDV, 8HDV, 9HDV, 10HDV,	Free	Free	10.2	251	1/10/77	31/3/85
84.61.002	HLADV, HLBDV, HLCDV, HLDDV Hansen series 1000 quick connect couplers part 1000 6.35 mm F.P.T.	Free	Free	10.2	251	1/11/77	31/3/85
85.11.001	Karl Leister automatic mobile hot air welding machines	Free	Free	10.2	251	1/11/77	31/3/85
85.11.009	Electrode holders	Free	Free	10.2		1/1/78	31/3/85
85.19.002	Square "D" Class 2601 Types: AG-1, AG-2, AG-3, reversing drum switches	Free	Free	10.2		1/11/77	31/3/85
85.22.202	Metrotech ferromagnetic locator model 880	Free	Free	10.2			31/3/85
85.24.002	Cinematograph arc lamp carbons	Free	Free	10.2	251	1/7/77	31/3/85